

Order

RY THE

Commissioners Court of Tyler County

MARTIN NASH Commissioner, Pct. 1 STEVAN STURROCK Commissioner, Pct. 2 MIKE MARSHALL Commissioner, Pct. 3

BUCK HUDSON Commissioner, Pct. 4

DONECE GREGORY County Clerk JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE County Judge

J. ERIC MAGEE Legal Counsel

STATE OF TEXAS	8
	8
COUNTY OF TYLER	8

ORDER ADOPTING TAX RATE

BE IT ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas that:

The Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas does hereby adopt the tax rate on \$100 valuation for Tyler County for the tax year 2020 as follows:

\$0.6767	General Fund	
\$0.2540	County Special (Latera	l Road)
\$0.2300	Hospital	
\$1.1607	Total Tax Rate	
ORDERED thi	s 23 rd day of September, 2019.	
	Jacques L. Blanchette, T	yler County Judge
Martin Nash, Commissioner, Precinct 1		Mike Marshall, Commissioner, Precinct 3
Stevan Sturrock, Commissioner, Precinct 2		Charles "Buck" Hudson, Commissioner, Precinct 4
ATTEST:		_
Doi	nece Gregory, County Clerk	